# .00 1640100

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laurel Industries Holdings, Inc.		04/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Lakes Chemical Corporation		
Street Address:	One Great Lakes Boulevard		
City:	West Lafayette		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47906		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1640100	PYRONIL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford, Esq. - PIPER RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

19926-323104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Emily C. Sexton, Esq.

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=LaurelGLCC#page1.tif

source=LaurelGLCC#page2.tif

source=LaurelGLCC#page3.tif

source=LaurelGLCC#page4.tif

source=LaurelGLCC#page5.tif

900010962

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0445

OP \$40.00

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Laurel Industries Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 5005 LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75244 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks (the "Marks") identified on Schedule A hereto, and is the owner of registrations for such Marks identified on said Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Great Lakes Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is located at One Great Lakes Boulevard, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, Assignor assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, all registrations of said Marks, the right to recover for past infringement of said Marks, and the good will of the business symbolized by said Marks and registrations thereof.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0446 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this 23rd day of April, 2004.

LAUREL INDUSTRIES HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Mark M. Koppel

Title: President

The foregoing Assignment of Trademarks by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 23rd day of April, 2004.

GREAT LAKES CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Name:

Richard Higgons

Title:

Executive Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)	

On this 20 day of April, 2004 appeared Mark M. Koppel, to me personally known and known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument; and who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she/he is President of Laurel Industries Holdings, Inc. and that she/he authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and unto me acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.



**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

1609578.DOC

TRADEMARK

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COUNTRY REGISTRATION NO.

PYRONIL USA 1,640,100

1609578.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0449

# **SCHEDULE A**

**TRADEMARK** 

**COUNTRY** 

**REGISTRATION NO.** 

**PYRONIL** 

**MEXICO** 

497,464

1609578.DOC

Exhibit A to Pyronil TM Assignment to GLCC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 07/30/2004